

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 of 2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8549-8551/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in CRP No.7188/
2008 and order dated 09/03/2009 in CM No.5472/2009 & CM No.5473/
2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order 20th April, 2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Akhil Anand,Adv.
Ms. Ranjita Das,Adv.

For Applicant/
Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the interlocutory application on 7th
September, 2009.

In the meantime, an affidavit be filed on
behalf of the tenant stating therein the details of
payment of arrears of rent which have been paid.
The affidavit should also state the details of the
payment of arrears of rent which have not been
paid. In case the payment is made, the affidavit
shall contain the mode of payment and the date of
payment.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master