

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8549-8551/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in CM No.5472/2009,
CM No.5473/2009 and CRP No.7188/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The tenant, who had engaged a counsel on being directed by the court, has appeared before us and made a statement that he shall produce Account Payee Bank Draft for Rs.48,000/- drawn in favour of Vishal Gupta, respondent, upon a Scheduled Bank at Hissar.

Place the matter on 14th September, 2009,

The tenant is directed to appear on that date in court in-person

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master